REI Datasheet
© 2013 Rochester Electronics, LLC. All Rights Reserved 08292013
The FPF2500 through FPF2506 is a family of load switches which provide full protection to systems
and loads which may encounter large current conditions. These devices contain a 0.23Ω current-
limited N-channel MOSFET which can operate over an input voltage range of 4.5-20V. Switch control
is by a logic input (ON) capable of interfacing directly with low voltage control signals. Each part
contains thermal shutdown protection which shuts off the switch to prevent damage to the part when
a continuous over-current condition causes excessive heating.

These parts are available in a space-saving 5 pin SOT23
package.
Ordering Information
Part Current Limit [A]
Current Limit
Blanking Time
[ms]
Auto-Restart
Time
[ms]
Fault Pin
FPF2500 Adjustable (0.5-2.0 +/-30%) 2.5/5/10 320/640/1280 No
FPF2501 Adjustable (0.5-2.0 +/-30%) 2.5/5/10 NA No
FPF2502 Adjustable (0.5-2.0 +/-30%) 0 NA No
FPF2503 0.4/0.6/0.8 2.5/5/10 320/640/1280 Yes
FPF2504 0.4/0.6/0.8 0 NA Yes
FPF2505 0.8/1.2/1.6 2.5/5/10 320/640/1280 Yes
FPF2506 0.8/1.2/1.6 0 NA Yes
2 www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF2500-FPF2506 Rev. G
FPF2500-FPF2506  IntelliM
A
X™
 A